

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION 3214 OF 2014  
AND  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3213 OF 2014  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.21497 OF 2014**

Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla and  
Ors.

...Applicants/Appellants

Versus

Yasin Yusuf Solanki and Ors.

...Respondents

...

Ms Veena Shinde for the Applicants/Appellants.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2022.**

**P. C. :-**

The Applicants have not furnished copies and not taken steps to serve the Respondents. Learned counsel for the Applicants states that copies will be furnished within one week. Registry thereafter to issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **26/08/2022.**

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**