

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3213 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3214 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.21497 OF 2014**

Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla and
Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Yasin Yusuf Solanki and Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Paresh Shah i/b. Ms Veera Shinde for the Applicants.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 12th OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. Service report is yet to be received. Office remark indicates that the Applicant has not filed affidavit of service till date. Learned counsel for the Applicant states that affidavit-of service has been filed yesterday. Registry to verify.

2. Stand over to **23/11/2022.**

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)