

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3213 OF 2014  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.21497 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3214 OF 2014  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.21497 OF 2014**

Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla & Ors. : Applicants  
Vs.  
Yasin Yusuf Solanki & Ors. : Respondents

-----  
Adv. Veera Vaman Shinde, for the Applicants.  
None for the Respondents.  
-----

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 11TH MARCH, 2024**

**PC. :**

1. Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2024 at the request of learned Advocate for the Applicants.
2. It is reported that in fact the dispute is only in respect of rate of interest which is directed to be paid on the principal amount. So far as payment of principal amount is concerned, it is submitted that issue is a small issue and Appeal itself can be decided.

3. Considering the above, place the Appeal on board dated 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2024.

**(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)**