

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2025.11.12  
18:26:13 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 797 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2014  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 797 OF 2024

Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla & Ors. ..Appellants  
Versus  
Yasin Yusuf Solanki & Ors. ..Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Rushabh Sheth a/w. Mr. Parth P. Shah i/b. Ms. Veera Shinde for  
the Appellants.  
None for Respondents.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants submitted that there is a companion appeal being FA/1512/2014.
2. Since the companion appeal is of the year 2014 which falls outside the present roster of this Court, stand over to 03.12.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)